Doc#. 1119308001 fee: \$48.00 UNOFFIC Aate: 07/12/20 1 08 09 AM/Pg: 1 of 2 Cock County Recorder of Deeds *RHSP FEE \$10.00 Applied

PREPARED BY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 780 KANSAS LANE SUITE A; PO BOX 4025 MONROE LA 71203

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

UST-Global Recording Department 345 Rouser Road; Suite 200 Moon Township PA 15108

SUBMITTED BY: Amy Gott

Loan Number: 17046/935

MERS ID#:

MERS PHONE#: 1-888-679

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(S): <u>ADAM J PATNAUDE</u>

Original Mortgagee(S): JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Original Instrument No: 0710940168 Original Deed Book: Original Deed Page:

Date of Note: 04/05/2007 Original Recording Date: 04/19/2007

Property Address: 1117 W MONROE ST UNIT 15 CHICAGO, L 50607

Legal Description: See exhibit A attached

PIN #: 17-17-210-082 County: Cook County, State of IL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this date of 07/11/2011.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Arlethia Reed

Washin One

Title: Vice President

Office Ken V

State of LA 1 City/County of Ouachita

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 07/11/2011 by Arlethia Reed, Vice President of JPMCRCAN CHASE BANK, N.A., on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal on the date hereinabove set forth. ess my _____ white GOT / was

Notary Public: Amy Gott

muspuo

My Commission Expires: Lifetime

Clothis

Commission Resides in: Ouachita

1119308001 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Loan Number: 1704079857

EXHIBIT A

Parcel I:

Lot 50 in Chels a Townhomes Subdivision, being a resubdivision in the West Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 17, Towaship 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, as disclosed by the plat of su division recorded December 27, 2005 as document number 0536119097.

Parcel 2:

Easements for the benefit of Parcel 1 as created by the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions and Easements for Chelsea Townhomes recorded January 11, 2006 as document number 0601119076 for support, party walls, certain encroachments and access, as more fully described therein and according to the terms set forth therein.

The mortgagor also hereby grants to the mortgage successors and assigns, as right and easements appurtenant to the subject unit described herein, the rights and easements for the benefit es said unit set forth in the declaration of condominium.

This mortgage is subject to all rights, easements and covenant, provisions, and reservation contained in said declaration the s, aled at a same as though the provisions of said declaration were recited and stigulated at length herein.

PIN: 17-17-210-082